
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

System-wide Expenses 5,883,500 883,300 11,484,300 1,227,400 25,232,600 7,565,300

Boise State University 183,513,200 158,241,200 165,301,200 213,778,000 182,132,100 177,292,400

Idaho State University 163,829,600 114,524,200 128,798,400 194,804,200 145,382,500 136,188,200

University of Idaho 171,679,100 153,056,100 162,429,300 183,799,200 173,365,300 167,449,500

Lewis-Clark State College 39,218,100 27,579,100 30,628,500 49,213,200 33,535,000 32,025,300

Total 564,123,500 454,283,900 498,641,700 642,822,000 559,647,500 520,520,700

By Fund Source

General 236,543,600 236,504,600 251,223,200 251,223,200 299,936,300 258,828,000

Dedicated 10,729,200 10,729,200 12,593,000 12,593,000 13,980,000 13,980,000

Other 316,850,700 207,050,100 234,825,500 379,005,800 245,731,200 247,712,700

Total 564,123,500 454,283,900 498,641,700 642,822,000 559,647,500 520,520,700

By Object

Capital Outlay 34,167,100 17,700,800 21,910,200 43,758,900 28,253,300 20,404,900

Lump Sum 0 0 65,000 65,000 0 0

Operating Expenditures 129,698,600 88,031,300 98,071,900 151,028,700 104,642,400 102,018,200

Personnel Costs 396,824,800 346,773,800 375,161,500 447,827,000 412,873,000 394,218,800

Trustee/Benefit Payments 3,433,000 1,778,000 3,433,100 142,400 13,878,800 3,878,800

Total 564,123,500 454,283,900 498,641,700 642,822,000 559,647,500 520,520,700

FTP Positions
4,031.63 4,054.79 4,127.82 4,180.22 4,347.56 4,180.22

College & Universities

DFM Budget Analyst: David Hahn Section B - 7 FY 2016 Executive Budget



College & Universities

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

251,223,2004,127.82 498,641,7003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 4,127.82 251,223,200 498,641,700

00.00 124,651,6004.10 Reappropriation 0.00 0 124,651,600

1,173,40016.59 1,173,4004.30 Supplemental 0.00 0 0

624,466,7004,144.415.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 252,396,600 251,223,2004,127.82 623,293,300

036.97 19,528,7006.30 FTP or Fund Adjustments 36.97 0 19,528,700

00.00 06.40 Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

015.43 06.50 Transfer Between Programs 15.43 0 0

643,995,4004,196.817.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 252,396,600 251,223,2004,180.22 642,822,000

00.00 08.20 Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(6,336,500)0.00 (145,364,900)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (5,947,400) (144,975,800)

1,2000.00 1,2008.90 Other Adjustments 0.00 1,200 1,200

498,631,7004,196.819.00 FY 2016 Base 246,061,300 245,277,0004,180.22 497,847,400

2,197,7000.00 3,816,50010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 1,463,900 2,543,900

855,3000.00 3,149,80010.20 Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 2,234,200

8,458,1000.00 9,082,40010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 3,367,700 3,992,000

(345,100)0.00 (345,100)10.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (345,100) (345,100)

1,642,6006.41 1,642,60010.50 Annualizations 0.00 0 0

1,934,9000.00 3,354,60010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 5,560,600 9,565,800

(1,691,100)0.00 (1,691,100)10.70 Nondiscretionary Adjustments 0.00 (1,691,100) (1,691,100)

00.00 1,136,10010.90 Other Adjustments 0.00 0 1,178,600

518,777,5004,203.2211.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 259,113,700 253,633,0004,180.22 515,325,700

System-wide Expenses

9,267,600 2,600,3000.00111.00 9,267,600 2,600,300Complete College Idaho12.01

10,000,000 00.000.00 10,000,000 0Deferred Maintenance12.02

1,000,000 00.000.00 1,000,000 0Philanthropic Matching Fund12.03

325,000 325,0000.000.00 325,000 325,000Research Infrastructure Funds12.04

Boise State University

3,681,900 00.000.00 3,681,900 0Salary Competitiveness12.01

1,261,100 694,6000.008.00 1,261,100 694,600Computer Science Workforce Initiative12.02

Idaho State University

5,107,400 00.000.00 5,107,400 0Salary Competitiveness12.01

73,700 73,7000.000.55 73,700 73,700Occupancy Costs12.02

1,700,000 500,0000.000.00 1,700,000 500,000Career Path Internship Match12.03

1,188,100 00.008.00 1,188,100 0eISU Online Access12.04

University of Idaho

4,199,300 00.000.00 4,199,300 0Salary Competitiveness12.01

1,336,700 518,4000.0015.50 1,336,700 518,400Employee Readiness Program12.02

25,500 25,5000.000.29 25,500 25,500Occupancy Cost Funding12.03

247,800 247,8000.000.00 247,800 247,800Rental Costs for Idaho Law and Justice 
Learning Center (ILJLC)

12.04
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FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

47,400 00.000.00 0 0Endowment Funds12.05

Lewis-Clark State College

1,198,500 00.000.00 1,198,500 0Salary Competitiveness12.01

210,000 209,7000.001.00 210,000 209,700Work College Trial12.02

559,647,5004,347.5613.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 299,936,300 258,828,0004,180.22 520,520,700

219.74Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

52.40 7,604,80048,713,100 21,879,00061,005,800

5.32% 1.27% 3.03%19.39% 12.23% 4.39%
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